

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 3 April 2019 Company announcement No. 05/2019 Page 1 of 1

Vestas announces new executive structure

As of today, the Board of Directors of Vestas Wind Systems A/S has decided that only the Group President & CEO and the Executive Vice President & CFO shall be registered with the Danish Business Authority.

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Patrik Setterberg, Vice President, Investor Relations Tel: +45 6122 1913

Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Hedeager 42, 8200 Aarhus N, Denmark Tel: +45 9730 0000, vestas@vestas.com, www.vestas.com Company Reg. No.: 10 40 37 82 Company Reg. Name: Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Classification: Restricted